City of Keego Harbor

VIRTUAL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING AGENDA THURSDAY NOVEMBER 19, 2020 at 6:30PM

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/2486821930?pwd=ci9pbTVpZUhZVTZxRG9lUXMrQjl2QT09

Meeting ID: 248 682 1930

Passcode: 573419 One tap mobile

+19292056099,,2486821930#,,,,,0#,,573419# US

Dial by your location

+1 929 205 6099 US Meeting ID: 248 682 1930

Passcode: 573419

<u>Call the Meeting to Order:</u> At the Organizational meeting, the City Clerk calls the meeting to order and presides over it until the mayor is chosen.

Administer Oaths of Office

Swear-In Ashley Attisha as City Council Member

Charter section 3.10 Oath of Office and Bond requires every elected officer to take an oath of office before entering upon the duties of the office. For this reason, the City Clerk will swear-in Council Member-Elect Ashley Attisha before calling the meeting to order.

Swear-In Robert Kalman as City Council Member

Charter section 3.10 Oath of Office and Bond requires every elected officer to take an oath of office before entering upon the duties of the office. For this reason, the City Clerk will swear-in Council Member-Elect Robert Kalman before calling the meeting to order.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL	🗆 Council Member Ashley Attisha 🗆 Council Member John Fletcher 🗆 Counci	1
Member Robert	Kalman ☐ Council Member Brian Lampl ☐ Council Member Theresa Shimansky	

SELECTION OF MAYOR

Charter section 4.1 Organization Meeting; Selection of Mayor requires that council select a Mayor to serve for the ensuing year. The Mayor serves in that capacity until their successors have been chosen and have qualified as the charter specifies. The City Clerk swears in the new Mayor and turns control over to him / her.

SELECTION OF MAYOR PRO TEM

Charter section 4.1 Organization Meeting; Selection of Mayor Pro Tem requires that council select a Mayor Pro Tem to serve for the ensuing year. The Mayor Pro Tem serves in that capacity until their successors have been chosen and have qualified as the charter specifies. The City Clerk swears in the new Mayor Pro Tem.

Adjournment of Organizational Meeting